44 .
y
.
FORM G-

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINE
OIL AND GAS SECTION a2
To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, %
Charleston, W. Va. S
L /COAL OPERATOR : NAME OF WE@AM‘I’OR
ﬂﬁ LA £44-, Mmﬁ/ é* @//@\\

ADDRESS (  compLETE ADDRESS
%’W» ( %ZZ’%.ZJ?_{ 1937/

/ COAL OPERATOR

PROPOSED,_LOCATION
*  ADDRESs ¥ : Distriet
W MO W/ SR County

COAL O}ERATOR [ 5
W&/ % %C.: Well No....L:
U ADDRESS J
M O{él/zwlzit./ . Parm
5 7

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN :

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 2 - /3= 9«

W , made by.., 7 5 10
/%/K‘V" W ..... , and recorded on the.......{..(.%.day
of W . / f Jﬂ s , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book ﬁﬂ/' , page J?Pg

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no eoal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on whieh said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make
to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if the drilling of
a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines,
must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of
this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that
forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named eoal operators at their above shown respective address................ day.... before, or on the same day

with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charle West Virginia.
Very truly Yoms%%

Ullgzito
(Bt T T5.

A Address /
.- o e : of STREET
: R ‘Well Operator W oy .
OO : 12512024
‘ “ (}‘ 5 £ :p)\ 2 kit or Town
S S5 2 } E ~ .
Z A ! i
<, \9& 1
i { stare
*Section J objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from th notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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@M o Record Sarah Lemley #I. Drilled May IS3I,
Sand IOFt.6In. " 3050
Sand 430 b 450
Red Roek 860 " 9I0
Sand 1018 * 1058
Break I058 * 1IIO06
Sand 1106 " IIz4
White Slate 1124 " 1143
Sand 1142 " II74
Black Slate 1174 * 1195
Sand 1195 " I353
Break 1852 * 1370
Sand 1370 " 1320
Break . 13230 ' 2505
Lime 1385 * 1415
Sand 1415 " 1488
Bresk 1488 * 1808
Sand : 1508 " 1528
Break 1528 " I543
Sand 1543 " 1573
Gas 1533_ * 1880
Lime 1573 ' 1617
Slate 1617 * 16830
Sand 1830 " I642
Slate 1643 * 1670
Sa&nd 1670 * 1698
Sand I718 . ITYY
OIL & GAS 1739 " 1747
oIL 1786€ * 1763

Total Depth. 11933
otal Dep MRARS 17 01/05/2024
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THE NATIONAL SuprpLy (oO.

MANUFAGTURER OF AND DEALER IN
O1L anD Gas WELL SuPPLIES

"MACHINERY, CORDAGE AND PIPE.

ALL QUOTATIONS AND SALES ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS PRINTED BELOW

¢airo,W,Va. Feb 20th, 1931.

To The Department Of Ilines
Charleston,W,Va.

ntlemen: - :
o Enclosed you will find application
for permit to Drill for 0il and Gas on the Sarah Lemley

m,Walker District,Wood County W,Va. :

gigo a Map of our Lease showing the location of the Well.
we will be pleased to hear from you at your ea arliest
convenience in regards to above,and we certainly will
appreciate the favor if you will kindly send me a few
of the Blanks Form G-l as we have lots of inquirys
for these permits.
thanking you for your usual promptness we remain,

Yours Very Truly
John ILeeten
W H Jonas

BY

)

All quolxtlonu a.nd sales are F. O. B. pomt of shlpment. unless otherwme expressly stipulated. Our responsibility ceases upon delivery of property to carrier.
All q n to without All p t are as closely estimated as possible. We use our best efforts in every case to ship within

the time prommed. but do not guarantee to do so. If Specml Good.s are ordered of us, the order is not subject to cancellation under any circums

gooda to the extent that new material will be supplied for any part proving defective when used for the purpose for which it is manufactured,
will be d. We do not g Manila C or Wire Rope. O

rders for material will be received only with the undersmnding that they are placed
with us unger these eondltlon}:. All agreements are subject to strikes, accidents and other causes beyond our control,

nless authori y an

ive officer of our Companies in writing, no change or modification of the above conditions will be recognized.



February 25, 1931

Mr. J. B. Plerson
Cairo, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

We regret that it is necessary to return your
application for additional informatione.

Whether or not theme 1is coal underlying the
tract of land about to be drilled, you should give the
name and address of the party or parties who would own the
coal or other minerals if any were encountered in the
drilling of this well.

Please supply this information and return
promptly in order to avold delay and oblige.

Yours very truly
STATE DEPARTHENT OF MINES
01l and Gas Division

By:

LWB:g

P 8. Forms G-} and G-9 forwarded under separate cover
as requested. "

L.W.B.

01/05/2024



February 27, 1931

Sarah Lemley
Cairo, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

notlce of a osed locaticn ¢ oil or zas
Ai Lgkfg Farm, 2‘1 er District
County, has been recelved by this
Department from the PlersoneLeeten-Jomas  Company, offalro,
West Virginia, as of this dates A copy of this notice with an
attached map should have been mailed you by the Well Operator.

well, NQ

Whether or not it is your intention of filing
ogjections to this Department regarding the proposed location,
it will be necessary for ycu. to mit to the Department of
Mines on or before éﬁr&hug &gf a section of
your mine map (Preferably of 200-500 feet scale) showing this
proposed location in relation to your present mine workings
or projected developments if the workings cr projected
developments are within 1000 feet of the »nroposed locations.

If from the location of the above proposed well, it
is apparent that the well will penetrate unworkable coal
seams, barren areas, or does not fall within the scope of
your present projected developments, advise this Department
to that effect in lieu of the above mentioned map.

Very truly yours,

Chief of bepartment of Minese.
RML-ECL

01/05/2024
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March 9, 1931

Pierson, Leeten and Jonas
Box 85
Cairo, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Your notice of proposed well location No. 1
on the Sarah Lemley Farm was received in this office
February 27, 1931.

Wo objections have been filed on the ten-day

period subsequent to our receipt of your notice. Drilling
permit is hereby issued and found enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
RML:g

encl

01/05/2024



Plet of the proposed locetion of Well No.I. of J.B.Fierson,
Jokn Leeton,& W.H.,Jones.of Ceiro,;& Volceno.7.Ve. On the Sarsh

Lemley Ferm,Consisting of 38 icres,loceten in Vslker District,.

iood County,nesr Plesent Hill, ".Ve.

I,the undersizned hereby certify thet this Mep is corect end
shows sll the informetion to the best of my knowledge end bellef

reguired by the oil snd ges section of the i'ining Lew's of liest
Virginie,

fcimowledgedbefor me £ liotsry Public thls 25 th day of

IG3I.

Febuery.

c _~*=slon expires /gdsy
%mé' (Tl 2 M/

01/05/2024






